as of June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2009,
respectively

   $1,000 per share liquidation preference -   -

   Common stock, $0.0001 par value: 80,000,000
shares authorized,

   41,295,158 and 41,177,658 shares issued as of

Page 4 of 11

   June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2009, respectively   4,000   4,000

   Additional paid-in capital   256,921,000   155,878,000

   Retained earnings   24,187,000   18,829,000

   Accumulated other comprehensive income   4,789,000   2,603,000

Total Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. shareholders'
equity

  285,901,000   177,314,000

   Non-controlling interests   4,879,000   2,022,000

Total equity   290,780,000   179,336,000

Total liabilities and equity $ 500,866,000   $ 336,257,000

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
Statement of Income and Proforma Statement of Income

(Unaudited)

  Three months ended June 30, 2010 Six months ended June 3

   Pro Rata   Pro Rata

  Consolidated Unconsolidated Proforma Consolidated Unconsolidated

  GAAP Investments Total GAAP Investments

Page 5 of 11

Management
and leasing fees
and
commissions

8,418,000 0 8,418,000 14,638,000 0

Sales of real
estate

0 249,000 249,000 3,937,000 249,000

Rental income
and other
income

628,000 6,728,000 7,356,000 1,297,000 12,385,000

Interest income 0 3,886,705 3,886,705 0 6,086,932

Total revenue 9,046,000 10,864,000 19,910,000 19,872,000 18,721,000

Commission,
marketing,
compensation
and related
expenses

8,882,000 0 8,882,000 18,755,000 0

Cost of real
estate sold

0 175,000 175,000 2,714,000 175,000

General,
administrative,
depreciation
and
amortization

3,344,000 2,205,000 5,549,000 5,387,000 4,154,000

Rental
operating
expense

283,000 3,482,000 3,765,000 524,000 5,970,000

Total operating
expense

12,509,000 5,862,000 18,371,000 27,380,000 10,299,000

Page 6 of 11

Equity in joint
venture income

-686,000 686,000 0 -29,000 29,000

Interest on note
investments

605,000 -605,000 0 605,000 -605,000

Income from
loan pool
participation

2,485,000 -2,485,000 0 3,136,000 -3,136,000

Total operating
income (loss)

-1,059,000 2,598,000 1,539,000 -3,796,000 4,710,000

Non-operating income
(expense)

   Interest
income

220,000 -220,000 0 501,000 -501,000

   Gain on sale of
asset

2,108,000 0 2,108,000 2,108,000

   Gain on
extinguishment
of debt

16,670,000 0 16,670,000 16,670,000

   Interest
expense

-2,180,000 -2,378,000 -4,558,000 -4,294,000 -4,209,000

Income (loss)
before benefit
from income
taxes

15,759,000 0 15,759,000 11,189,000 0

Provision for
income taxes

-5,950,000 0 -5,950,000 -3,952,000 0

Page 7 of 11

Net income
(loss)

9,809,000 0 9,809,000 7,237,000 0

Net income
attributable to
the non-
controlling
interests

-591,000 0 -591,000 -1,159,000 0

Preferred stock
dividend

-720,000 0 -720,000 -720,000 0

Net income attributable to Kennedy-Wilson

Holdings, Inc.
common
shareholders

8,498,000 0 8,498,000 5,358,000 0

Other
comprehensive
income, net of
tax

2,382,000 0 2,382,000 2,186,000 0

Total
comprehensive
income

10,880,000 0 10,880,000 7,544,000 0

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
Earnings Per Share and Adjusted Earnings Per Share

(Unaudited)

  Three months
ended
June 30, 2010

Six months
ended
June 30, 2010

Page 8 of 11

Net income attributable to Kennedy Wilson common
shareholders

8,498,000 5,358,000

Basic shares outstanding 39,194,046 39,165,380

Diluted shares outstanding 43,434,991 39,165,380

GAAP basic earnings per share 0.22 0.14

GAAP diluted earnings per share 0.2 0.14

Net income attributable to Kennedy Wilson common
shareholders

8,498,000 5,358,000

Non-GAAP adjustments:

   Plus: Amortization of merger-related and non-cash